

City of Murray



COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA Amended June 8, 2023 6:30 P.M.

- 1) Call to Order, welcome to guest, and moment of reflection
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag Mr. Bell
- 3) Approval of Minutes for 5-25-2023 (Voice Vote)
- 4) <u>Insurance Committee Report</u> Jeremy Bell (Voice Vote)
- 5) Ordinance 2023-1846 (Second Reading) an ordinance amending City of Murray Code of Ordinances Chapter 115: Solicitors and Peddlers, specifically §115.02: Using Streets or Public Premises; Exception; and §115.06 Mobile Food Vendors Pilot Program Policy; and to include a new section, specifically §115.07: Transient Business Regulations, in order to support Mobile Food Vendors to create new jobs, clarify the use of streets or public premises and to establish certain regulations for Transient Businesses. (Roll Call Vote)
- 6) Ordinance 2023-1847 (Second Reading) an ordinance amending City of Murray Code of Ordinances, Section 32, Architectural Review Board, specifically §32.67 (A), Establishment, in order to increase the membership of the Architectural Review Board to seven (7) members. (Roll Call Vote)
- 7) Ordinance 2023-1848 (Second Reading) an ordinance amending City of Murray Code of Ordinances, Chapter 30 Council, specifically, §30.01, Form of Government; §30.02 Regular Council Meetings; and §30.03 Standing Committees, to modify the frequency, date and time of Council Meetings; and to establish new committees and member requirements.(Roll Call Vote)
- 8) Ordinance 2023-1849 (First Reading) an ordinance amending Ordinance Number 794 of the City of Murray Code of Ordinances so as to zone a 16.935 acre tract of land, specifically being Tract 1, PVA Parcel Number 033-0-0027, located at 1169 Robertson Road South, Murray, KY, approximately 1250 feet to the North of Wiswell Road, owned by Janet B. Finch, as R-2 (Single-Family Residential). (No Vote)
- 9) Ordinance 2023-1850 (First Reading) an ordinance of the City of Murray, Kentucky annexing a 16.935 acre tract of land, specifically being Tract 1, PVA Parcel Number 033-0-0027, located at 1169 Robertson Road South, Murray, KY, approximately 1250 feet to the North of Wiswell Road, owned by Janet B. Finch and contiguous to the present city limits. (No Vote)

500 Main Street
Murray, Kentucky 4207I
FAX (270) 762-0306
Website: www.murrayky.gov

- 10) <u>Ordinance 2023-1851</u> (First Reading) an ordinance enacting and adopting a supplement to the Code of Ordinances of the City of Murray, Kentucky. (No Vote)
- 11) Municipal Order 2023-026 Board Appointment (Voice Vote)
- 12) Adjournment (Voice Vote)

